1
SE 250 SYSTEM TEST REPORT
Below is the data required by 47CFR2.1046 through 47CFR2.1057
List of Measurement Equipment Used
Equipment    Serial Number
Calibration Date
HP8591E Spectrum Analyzer  3543A04924  11JUL14
Tektronix TDS3012C   TDS3012C C015007 26FEB14

telephone • 949.305.0220
facsimile • 949.305.0221
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
3: 3.3±0.3 V
5: 5.0±0.5 V
FREQUENCY STABILITY
F: ±5.0ppm
G: ±2.5ppm
H: ±2.0ppm
I: ±1.5ppm
J: ±1.0ppm
FREQUENCY
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
BLANK: 0°C to + 70°C
      16: -10°C to + 60°C
      27: -20°C to + 70°C
      37: -30°C to + 75°C
      48: -40°C to + 85°C
STG   F 3   27 - 15.000MHz
*FOR CUSTOM PARAMETERS CONTACT YOUR SUNTSU REPRESENTATIVE.
CAGE CODE: 4GUT4
PRODUCT SCHEMATIC
NOTE: DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS (mm); DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
PIN FUNCTION
1 NO PIN
2 CASE GROUND
3 OUTPUT
4 SUPPLY VOLTAGE
 DIMENSIONS
A 9.00 MAX
B 4.00±0.1
C 1.00±0.1
D 0.50
E 9.20 MAX
F 2.50±0.1
G 11.85
H 18.45
I 7.62
J 15.24
STG SERIES FEATURES
 AVAILABLE TO ±1.0ppm
 STANDARD FULL-SIZE PACKAGE
 HCMOS/TTL COMPATIBLE
 RoHS COMPLIANT
 3.3±0.3V OR 5.0±0.5V
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ENVIRONMENTAL & MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
FREQUENCY RANGE: 2.000MHz-150.000MHz DROP TEST: 30cm ONTO 2mm STEEL PLATE (3 TIMES)
STABILITY (VS. AGING): ±1.0ppm/FIRST YEAR MAX MECHANICAL SHOCK: MIL-STD-883, METHOD 2002, CONDITION B
STABILITY (VS. VOLTAGE): ±0.5ppm MAX VIBRATION: MIL-STD-883, METHOD 2007, CONDITION A
FREQUENCY ADJUSTMENT
(INTERNAL TRIMMER): ±3.0ppm MIN
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -55°C TO 125°C
HCMOS - 50% OF WAVEFORM 40%/60%
CURRENT CONSUMPTION:
5.0V: 40mA MAX
3.3V: 30mA MAX
LOAD:
CMOS: 15pF MAX
TTL: 2 TTL GATES
RISE/FALL TIME: 10nS MAX
PHASE NOISE (TYPICAL):
10Hz OFFSET:  -70dBc/Hz
100Hz OFFSET: -95dBc/Hz
1kHz OFFSET: -110dBc/Hz
10kHz OFFSET: -120dBc/Hz
TEST CIRCUIT & WAVEFORM
36
47CFR2.1055 Measurement required: Frequency stability.